SunTrust would have been had the Proposed SunTrust Merger been completed at the
beginning of the period or as of the date for which the pro forma data are
presented, nor is it necessarily indicative of future operating results or
financial position of the combined company.

   IV-2

   SUNTRUST BANKS, INC. AND WACHOVIA CORPORATION
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   MARCH 31, 2001
   (UNAUDITED)

   MARCH 31, 2001
   ------------------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
(IN MILLIONS)   SUNTRUST   WACHOVIA   (NOTE 4)   COMBINED
   -------------   ------------  --------------  --------------

ASSETS

Edgar Filing: WACHOVIA CORP/ NC - Form PRRN14A

50

   Cash and due from banks..... $   3,260   $   3,015
   --   --   (407)
   --   --   (100)
   --   --   (1,500)
   -------------   ------------  --------------
   Total Cash and due from banks.....   3,260   3,015   (2,007)   4,268
   Interest-bearing deposits in banks.....   242   238   --   480
   Funds sold.....   997   592   --   1,589
   -------------   ------------  --------------  --------------
   Total Cash and Cash Equivalents.....   4,499   3,845   (2,007)   6,337
   -------------   ------------  --------------  --------------
   Trading account.....   1,441   884   --   2,325
   Investment securities.....   20,274   9,051   --   29,325
   Loans.....   70,360   56,703   --   127,063
   Reserve for loan losses.....   (872)   (851)   (1,723)
   -------------   ------------  --------------  --------------
   Loans, net.....   69,488   55,852   125,340
   -------------   ------------  --------------  --------------
   Mortgage loans held for sale.....   2,537   --   --   2,537
   Premises and equipment.....   1,605   957   (75)   2,487
   Customer acceptances.....   108   79   --   187
   Intangible assets.....   869   1,506
   --   --   8,354
   --   --   (1,506)
   --   --   2,000
   -------------   ------------  --------------
   Total Intangible Assets.....   869   1,506   8,848   11,223
   Other assets.....   2,905   3,432   --   6,337
   -------------   ------------  --------------  --------------
   Total Assets..... $   103,726   $   75,606  $   6,766  $   186,098
   =============   ============  ==============  ==============

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
   Deposits:
   Noninterest-bearing..... $   13,532   $   8,884  $   (315) $   22,101
   Interest-bearing.....   49,190   36,733   (1,185)   84,738
   -------------   ------------  --------------  --------------
   Total Deposits.....   62,722   45,617   (1,500)   106,839
   Short-term borrowings.....   16,041   9,516   --   25,557
   Acceptances outstanding.....   108   79   --   187
   Other liabilities.....   4,499   2,816
   --   --   75
   --   --   700
   --   --   150
   -------------   ------------  --------------
   Total Other Liabilities.....   4,499   2,816   925   8,240
   Long-term debt.....   12,526   10,713   --   23,239
   -------------   ------------  --------------  --------------
   Total Liabilities.....   95,896   68,741   (575)   164,062
   -------------   ------------  --------------  --------------

   IV-3

   MARCH 31, 2001
   ------------------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA

Edgar Filing: WACHOVIA CORP/ NC - Form PRRN14A

51

(IN MILLIONS)   SUNTRUST   WACHOVIA   (NOTE 4)   COMBINED
   -------------   ------------  ---------------  -------------

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
   Preferred stock; none issued.....   --   --   --   --
   Common stock.....   323   1,052
   --   --   227
   --   --   (1,052)
   -------------   ------------  --------------
   Total Common Stock.....   323   1,052   (825)   550
   Additional paid-in capital.....   1,271   1,142
   --   --   14,206
   --   --   4,596
   --   --   75
   --   --   (6,865)
   --   --   825
   -------------   ------------  --------------
   Total Additional paid-in capital.....   1,271   1,142   12,837   15,250
   Retained earnings.....   6,532   4,596   (4,596)   6,532
   Accumulated other comprehensive income.....   1,608   75   (75)   1,608
   Treasury stock.....   (1,904)   --   --   (1,904)
   -------------   ------------  --------------  --------------

   Total Stockholders' Equity.....   7,830   6,865   7,341   22,036
   -------------   ------------  --------------  --------------

   Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity....$   103,726   $   75,606  $   6,766  $   186,098
   =============   ============  ==============  ==============

   See accompanying notes to pro forma financial information.

   IV-4

   SUNTRUST BANKS, INC. AND WACHOVIA CORPORATION
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2001
   (UNAUDITED)

   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2001
   ---------------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
(IN MILLIONS)   SUNTRUST   WACHOVIA   (NOTE 5)   COMBINED
   -------------  ------------   -------------   -----------

Interest income..... $   1,744  $   1,350   $   $   3,094
Interest expense.....   939   721   --   1,660
   -------------  ------------   -------------   -----------
Net interest income.....   805   629   --   1,434
Provision for loan losses.....   67   121   --   188

Edgar Filing: WACHOVIA CORP/ NC - Form PRRN14A

52

   -------------  ------------   -------------   -----------
Net interest income after provision for loan losses.....   738   508   --   1,246
Securities transactions--portfolio.....   57   9   --   66
Fees and other noninterest income.....   469   491   --   960
Restructuring and merger-related charges.....   --   13   --   13
Noninterest expense.....   743   618   221   1,582
   -------------  ------------   -------------   -----------
Income before income taxes.....   521   377   (221)   679
Income taxes.....   183   135   (48)   270
   -------------  ------------   -------------   -----------
   Net Income..... $   338  $   242   $(173)  $   407
   =============  ============   =============   ===========

PER COMMON SHARE DATA (Note 6)
Basic..... $   1.16  $   1.17   $   0.79
Diluted.....   1.14   1.17   0.78
   =============  ============   ===========

Average common shares outstanding (in thousands)
Basic.....   291,805   206,061   16,691   514,557
Diluted.....   295,832   207,569   16,813   520,214

   See accompanying notes to pro forma financial information.

   IV-5

   SUNTRUST BANKS, INC. AND WACHOVIA CORPORATION
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (UNAUDITED)

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001
   ---------------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
(IN MILLIONS)   SUNTRUST   WACHOVIA   (NOTE 5)   COMBINED
   -------------  ------------   -------------   -----------

Interest income..... $   6,845  $   5,345   $   --   $   12,190
Interest expense.....   3,737   2,830   --   6,567
   -------------  ------------   -------------   -----------
Net interest income.....   3,108   2,515   --   5,623
Provision for loan losses.....   134   588   --   722
   -------------  ------------   -------------   -----------
Net interest income after provision for loan losses.....   2,974   1,927   --   4,901
Securities transactions--portfolio.....   7   --   --   7
Fees and other noninterest income.....   1,767   1,931   --   3,698

Edgar Filing: WACHOVIA CORP/ NC - Form PRRN14A

53

Restructuring and merger-related charges.....   42   136   --   178
Noninterest expense.....   2,787   2,447   834   6,068
   -------------  ------------   -------------   -----------
Income before income taxes.....   1,919   1,275   (834)   2,360
Income taxes.....   625   443   (175)   893
   -------------  ------------   -------------   -----------
   Net Income..... $   1,294  $   832   $   (659)  $   1,467
   =============  ============   =============   ===========

PER COMMON SHARE DATA (Note 6)
Basic..... $   4.35  $   4.10   $   2.84
Diluted.....   4.30   4.07   2.81
   =============  ============   ===========

Average common shares outstanding (in thousands)
Basic.....   297,834   202,989   16,442   517,265
Diluted.....   300,956   204,450   16,560   521,966

   See accompanying notes to pro forma financial information.

   IV-6

   SUNTRUST BANKS, INC. AND WACHOVIA CORPORATION
   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
   COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2001 AND YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (UNAUDITED)

   (1) The Proposed SunTrust Merger will be accounted for using the
purchase method of accounting, and accordingly, the assets and liabilities of
Wachovia will be recorded at their respective fair values on the date the merger